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Denise Patterson McKenney, EEO Program Director 
National Headquarters, Washington, DC 

(202) 606-5448 Office 
(202) 379-8543 Mobile 

(202) 606-4251 Fax 
dmckenney@fmcs.gov 

 
LaTwana Williams, EEO Investigator 

Independence, OH 
(216) 520-4818 Office 
(216) 534-2616 Mobile 

lwilliams@fmcs.gov 
 
 

Makalah Atkinson, EEO Program Assistant 
National Headquarter, Washington, DC 

(202) 606-8105 Office 
(202) 606-4251 Fax 

matkinson@fmcs.gov 
 
 

Vanessa Bullock, EEO Counselor           
Philadelphia, PA 
(215) 717-7505 Office and Fax 
(484) 410-4831 Mobile 
vbullock@fmcs.gov 

 

Laura Shepard, EEO Counselor 
Columbus, OH 
(614) 794-9078 Office 
(614) 604-2386 Mobile 
lshepard@fmcs.gov 

 
Rozmyn Miller, EEO Counselor 
National Headquarters, Washington DC 
(202) 606-3636 Office  
rmiller@fmcs.gov 
 

Bernadette G. Pace, EEO Counselor 
Independence, OH  44131 
(216) 520-4800 Office 
bpace@fmcs.gov 
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